
AMENDMENT NO. 2 

CONTRACT NO. 38257 

FOR 

Veterinar)¡ Care for Police Bureau Canines 

This Contract was made and entered by and between Southeast Portland Animal Hospital, hereinafter
 
called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and
 
through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.
 

1. 	 This contract is hereby extended through July 31 ,2013. 

2. 	 Add Lila, the Arson Canine to the contract, for a total of 13 animals on the contract. 

3. 	 Provide updated costs per service as attached on Exhibit A. 

4. 	 Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed $20,000 per year, for an additional 
total not-to-exceed $60,000. 

5. 	 The total for this contract shall not exceed $91,250 for the five year period. 

6. 	 Contractor shall bill Portland Police Bureau and Portland Fire & Rescue separately for services 
received. 

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE: 

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed 
an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment. 

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the 
use of electronic signatures. 

Southeast Portland Animal Hospital

t1f(--qt-^-,, C¡.rU^o 	 o"," R{ ', \, o 

Name: Carlie Hedqes 

Title: Special Proiects Manaqer 

Address: '13830 SE Stark St, Portland OR 97233 

Telephone: 503-255-B'1 39 

1oI 2	 REV 04/10 



Contract No. c38257 AmendmenUChange Order No. 2 

Contract Title: Veterinarv Care for Police Bureau Canines 

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES: 

By: Date: 
Elected Official 

Approved: 

By: Date: 
Office of City Auditor 

Approved as to Form: 

¡fJt'iel.lVlü;i ¡\,$1llii) ;i:-- ;By: 
,1 Date: 

r i);,,:;¿-¡+,t,i1 aÍf.r,.'[,,]?,"i, :,ùlÞ 
liìfii't:; j:\'ir''l'í'\.ü';'r;., - i;' 

2of2 REV 04/10 


